TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/28/1999

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Syltone Industries, Inc.		10/28/1999	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Syltone Industries, LLC	
Street Address:	2501 Constant Comment Place	
City:	Louisville	
State/Country:	KENTUCKY	
Postal Code:	40202	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: KENTUCKY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0826334	DRY-BREAK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)759-5646

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-357-1313

Email: rconte@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Robert F. I. Conte

Address Line 1: One North Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 4400

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	926512-98542
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert F. I. Conte
Signature:	/Robert F. I. Conte/
	TRADEMARK

900085518 REEL: 003610 FRAME: 0046

Date:	08/28/2007		
Total Attachments: 1 source=SYLTONE INC TO SYLTON LLC#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003610 FRAME: 0047



Trey Grayson SECRETARY OF STATE

CERTIFICATE

I, Trey Grayson, Secretary of State for the Commonwealth of Kentucky, do hereby certify that the foregoing writing has been carefully compared by me with the original thereof, now in my official custody as Secretary of State and remaining on file in my office, and found to be a true and correct copy of ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

SYLTONE INDUSTRIES, LLC FILED OCTOBER 15, 1999,

ARTICLES OF MERGER OF SYLTONE INDUSTRIES, INC. INTO SYLTONE INDUSTRIES, LLC FILED OCTOBER 28, 1999,

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT CHANGING NAME TO GARDENR DENVER DRUM, LLC FILED SEPTEMBER 15, 2004.

Corporate Records



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my offical seal at Frankfort, Kentucky this 23rd day of June, 2005.

Trey Grayson
Secretary of State
Commonwealth of Kentucky

monvente of Rentucky

(Printed By: Tmorgan - Certificate ID: 16209)

TRADFMARK

REEL: 003610 FRAME: 0048